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M X E
G SE P B 3%
WBRIEIT A AEE BT EE Aal{d*u A6 rar

% E1MRKE.2,
B —ATANER T X B AR A B — A AR 5l DA 253 (NC) < T +1 NC OB E—4TfH. —1 NC
BOBUT —A47 8, HoAth LIt 2EHE

RXE1l BEfEm=3fMy.=125NEHAT

NC W BR 3% 111 F7 70 Bl Ao ra J2: i 000500 N 3 E 5 08 S DI RE S G501 1) oRi 4K
Ao, N/mm?

N/mm® | g9 so1 S0 s1 s2 s3 st S5 S6 S7 S8 S9
355 | 2254.1 | 1789.1 |1420.0|1127.1| 894.5 | 713.7 | 568.0 | 450.8 | 357.8 | 284.0 | 225.4 | 178.9
315 | 2000.1 | 1587.5 |1260.0|1000.1| 793.8 | 633.3 | 504.0 | 400.0 | 317.5 | 252.0 | 200.0 | 158.8
280 | 1777.9 | 1411.1 |1120.0| 888.9 | 705.6 | 562.9 | 448.0 | 355.6 | 282.2 | 224.0 | 177.8 | 141.1
250 | 1587.4 | 1259.9 |1000.0| 793.7 | 630.0 | 502.6 | 400.0 | 317.5 | 252.0 | 200.0 | 158.7 | 126.0
225 | 1428.7 | 1133.9 | 900.0 | 714.3 | 567.0 | 452.4 | 360.0 | 285.7 | 226.8 | 180.0 | 142.9 | 113.4
200 | 1269.9 | 1007.9 | 800.0 | 635.0 | 504.0 | 402.1 | 320.0 | 254.0 | 201.6 | 160.0 | 127.0 | 100.8
180 | 1142.9 | 907.1 | 720.0 | 571.5 | 453.6 | 361.9 | 288.0 | 228.6 | 181.4 | 144.0 | 114.3 | 90.7
160 | 1015.9 | 806.3 | 640.0 | 508.0 | 403.2 | 321.7 | 256.0 | 203.2 | 161.3 | 128.0 | 101.6 | 80.6
140 888.9 | 705.6 | 560.0 | 444.5 | 352.8 | 281.5 | 224.0 | 177.8 | 141.1 | 112.0 | 88.9 | 70.6
125 793.7 | 630.0 | 500.0 | 396.9 | 315.0 | 251.3 | 200.0 | 158.7 | 126.0 | 100.0 | 79.4 | 63.0
112 711.2 | 564.4 | 448.0 | 355.6 | 282.2 | 225.2 | 179.2 | 142.2 | 112.9 | 89.6 | 71.1 | 56.4
100 635.0 | 504.0 | 400.0 | 317.5 | 252.0 | 201.1 | 160.0 | 127.0 | 100.8 | 80.0 | 63.5 | 50.4
90 571.5 | 453.6 | 360.0 | 285.7 | 226.8 | 180.9 | 144.0 | 114.3 | 90.7 | 72.0 | 57.1 | 45.4
80 508.0 | 403.2 | 320.0 | 254.0 | 201.6 | 160.8 | 128.0 | 101.6 | 80.6 | 64.0 | 50.8 | 40.3
71 450.8 | 357.8 | 284.0 | 225.4 | 178.9 | 142.7 | 113.6 | 90.2 | 71.6 | 56.8 | 45.1 | 35.8
63 400.0 | 317.5 | 252.0 | 200.0 | 158.8 | 126.7 | 100.8 | 80.0 | 63.5 | 50.4 | 40.0 | 31.8
56 355.6 | 282.2 | 224.0 | 177.8 | 141.1 | 112.6 | 89.6 | 71.1 | 56.4 | 44.8 | 35.6 | 28.2
50 317.5 | 252.0 | 200.0 | 158.7 | 126.0 | 100.5 | 80.0 | 63.5 | 50.4 | 40.0 | 31.7 | 25.2
45 285.7 | 226.8 | 180.0 | 142.9 | 113.4 | 90.5 | 72.0 | 57.1 | 45.4 | 36.0 | 28.6 | 22.7
40 2540 | 201.6 | 160.0 | 127.0 | 100.8 | 80.4 | 64.0 | 50.8 | 40.3 | 32.0 | 25.4 | 20.2
36 228.6 | 181.4 | 144.0 | 114.3 | 90.7 | 72.4 | 57.6 | 45.7 | 36.3 | 28.8 | 22.9 | 18.1
32 203.2 | 161.3 | 128.0 | 101.6 | 80.6 | 64.3 | 51.2 | 40.6 | 32.3 | 25.6 | 20.3 | 16.1
28 177.8 | 1411 | 112.0 | 88.9 | 70.6 | 56.3 | 44.8 | 35.6 | 28.2 | 22.4 | 17.8 | 14.1
25 158.7 | 126.0 | 100.0 | 79.4 | 63.0 | 50.3 | 40.0 | 31.7 | 25.2 | 20.0 | 15.9 | 12.6
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RE2 BEm=5My,=1.25 HNEHHE

NC W BRBE TR TV Bl Ao ran S 8 1225 N 3 (6 5 0 J1 DI RE S 31 B bR AR
Ao, N/mm®

N/mm? S02 so1 S0 s1 s2 S3 St S5 S6 s7 S8 S9
355 984.3 | 856.9 | 745.9 | 649.4 | 565.3 | 493.7 | 430.5 | 374.7 | 326.2 | 284.0 | 247.2 | 215.2
315 873.4 | 760.3 | 661.9 | 576.2 | 501.6 | 438.1 | 382.0 | 332.5 | 289.5 | 252.0 | 219.4 | 191.0
280 776.3 | 675.8 | 588.3 | 512.2 | 445.9 | 389.4 | 339.5 | 295.6 | 257.3 | 224.0 | 195.0 | 169.8
250 693.1 | 603.4 | 525.3 | 457.3 | 398.1 | 347.7 | 303.1 | 263.9 | 229.7 | 200.0 | 174.1 | 151.6
225 623.8 | 543.1 | 472.8 | 411.6 | 358.3 | 312.9 | 272.8 | 237.5 | 206.8 | 180.0 | 156.7 | 136.4
200 554.5 | 482.7 | 420.2 | 365.8 | 318.5 | 278.1 | 242.5 | 211.1 | 183.8 | 160.0 | 139.3 | 121.3
180 499.1 | 434.5 | 378.2 | 329.3 | 286.6 | 250.3 | 218.3 | 190.0 | 165.4 | 144.0 | 125.4 | 109.1
160 443.6 | 386.2 | 336.2 | 292.7 | 254.8 | 222.5 | 194.0 | 168.9 | 147.0 | 128.0 | 111.4 | 97.0
140 388.2 | 337.9 | 294.2 | 256.1 | 222.9 | 194.7 | 169.8 | 147.8 | 128.7 | 112.0 | 97.5 | 84.9
125 346.6 | 301.7 | 262.7 | 228.7 | 199.1 | 173.8 | 151.6 | 132.0 | 114.9 | 100.0 | 87.1 | 75.8
112 310.5 | 270.3 | 235.3 | 204.9 | 178.4 | 155.8 | 135.8 | 118.2 | 102.9 | 89.6 | 78.0 | 67.9
100 277.3 | 241.4 | 210.1 | 182.9 | 159.2 | 139.1 | 121.3 | 105.6 | 91.9 | 80.0 | 69.6 | 60.6
90 2495 | 217.2 | 189.1 | 164.6 | 143.3 | 125.2 | 109.1 | 95.0 | 82.7 | 72.0 | 62.7 | 54.6
80 221.8 | 193.1 | 168.1 | 146.3 | 127.4 | 111.3 | 97.0 | 84.4 | 73.5 | 64.0 | 55.7 | 48.5
71 196.9 | 171.4 | 149.2 | 129.9 | 113.1 | 98.7 | 86.1 | 74.9 | 65.2 | 56.8 | 49.4 | 43.0
63 1747 | 152.1 | 132.4 | 115.2 | 100.3 | 87.6 | 76.4 | 66.5 | 57.9 | 50.4 | 43.9 | 38.2
56 155.3 | 135.2 | 117.7 | 102.4 | 89.2 | 77.9 | 67.9 | 59.1 | 51.5 | 44.8 | 39 | 34.0
50 138.6 | 120.7 | 105.1 | 91.5 | 79.6 | 69.5 | 60.6 | 52.8 | 45.9 | 40.0 | 34.8 | 30.3
45 124.8 | 108.6 | 94.6 | 82.3 | 71.7 | 62.6 | 54.6 | 47.5 | 41.4 | 36.0 | 31.3 | 27.3
40 110.9 | 96.5 | 84.0 | 73.2 | 63.7 | 55.6 | 48.5 | 42.2 | 36.8 | 32.0 | 27.9 | 24.3
36 99.8 86.9 | 75.6 | 65.9 | 57.3 | 50.1 | 43.7 | 38.0 | 33.1 | 28.8 | 25.1 | 21.8
32 88.7 772 | 67.2 | 58.5 | 51.0 | 44.5 | 38.8 | 33.8 | 29.4 | 25.6 | 22.3 | 19.4
28 776 67.6 | 58.8 | 51.2 | 44.6 | 38.9 | 34.0 | 29.6 | 25.7 | 22.4 | 19.5 | 17.0
25 69.3 60.3 | 525 | 45.7 | 39.8 | 34.8 | 30.3 | 26.4 | 23.0 | 200 | 17.4 | 15.2
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[1] ISO 262 ISO  general purpose metric screw threads—Selected sizes for screws, bolts
and nuts

[2] ISO 630(all parts) Structural steels

[3] ISO 4950-1 High yield strength flat steel products—Part 1:General requirements

[4] ISO 4951-1 High yield strength steel bars and sections—Part 1:General delivery require-
ments

[5] ISO 4951-2 High yield strength steel bars and sections—Part 2:Delivery conditions for nor-
malized,normalized rolled and as-rolled steels

[6]1SO 4951-3 High yield strength steel bars and sections—Part 3:Delivery conditions for ther-
momechanically-rolled steels

[7] ISO 6930-1 High yield strength steel plates and wide flats for cold forming—Part 1:
Delivery conditions for thermomechanically-rolled steels

[8] ISO 10721-1:1997 Steel structures—Part 1:Meterials and design

[9] IIW document XIII-1965r14-03/XV-1127/r14-03 Recommendations for fatigue design of
welded joints (Hot Spot Stress Method)
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